RESOLUTION 21-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DUNEDIN, FL, PROVIDING FOR A PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE FOR AD VALOREM TAX REVENUE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 AT A RATE NOT TO EXCEED 4.1345 MILLS OR \$4.13 PER \$1,000.00 OF ASSESSED PROPERTY VALUE; PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC HEARING DATES; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE HEREOF.

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City Commission not to exceed the maximum rate of 4.1345 mills or a millage rate of \$4.13

WHEREAS, the City Commission has set the Public Hearing dates for the proposed Fiscal Year 2022 City of Dunedin Budget to be held in City Hall, City Commission Chambers on Thursday, September 16, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. and Thursday, September 23, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DUNEDIN, FLORIDA, DULY ASSEMBLED THAT:

Section 1. The proposed millage rate for ad valorem taxes for the City of Dunedin, Florida for Fiscal Year 2022 shall not exceed 4.1345 mills.

Section 2. The Public Hearings on the Fiscal Year 2022 Budget are hereby established as Thursday, September 16, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. and Thursday, September 23, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in City Hall, City Commission Chambers where interested parties may appear and address the City Commission on these issues.

Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DUNEDIN, FLORIDA, THIS <u>15th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2021.

Julie Ward Mayor ple Rebecca Schlichter **City Clerk** APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Nikki Day City Attorney

Resolution 21-10 Page 2 of 2